X ERE

Chinesische Blicherei

¢ MRARBE S T HEE P XEHIE,FX Ewww.chinese-library.de
CERPIERENEZTUERER M T
¢ WIDIRBERRER, | SRIEBW , FTAN HETE R RME

F.M.C.D.e.V.
Hamburger Allee 61
30161 Hannover

0511 669380
fmcd@chinese-library.de

BN TEL] . RIATWFE

P 2 BB R T AT R B, AT 1A VR
NG, R BNERRAERE; AN
SR MBOEL RAR, NS T ERBCN RS
AHEPHIRE KGR, AEREETEZMIEN; AEE
R HRAE R, A USRI ST AN
HHHE SR A, A NERVRSE. B
WARRE SRS W, EREHIE, RS 23
e, SURBATREIRANIM AR . I8 APRRAR
PER A A .

0 2 ilockdown : BN 4 F A [7]— I [E] e 3L Rl
Pio e85 ? A RIRABRAD = RRAEL LT
Bige. 5% KEH®E. R, AR WM. &L,
{5 FIRBGE. AT, B RFERR, T
BB PEACRESESE . AL > 5, R -

¥ ZRAFCABT: R RE AL T Hr, RREAH
A—RIR, LA RE ERI2 T, ZRERSEI .
BEH, WrE [WEE] 8, BRI B 75
AR AR A T BRERSR U AR S — U A
PRI LR BACER, BRI EAGE R AR, R
R RN Z KNSR, KIK. IHE. £
JE - P (B s /B B IR T) REUAE ; BOME Hh PR 22 (R 4H 4H
Wk, BRI E, BB TR AT,
OBELE JRe R A TE LB 2 b/ ok BIAE, B
Fe i AL T . MORECA LA/ BEHIRTE
R NBEE R F £HCKHRTER 7. 2004E
AL M AR ZMICH, B A, S R,

OXT

HIVEN =W 7o 8B R IR IRV BT 4
Ry BADIERIBL IEASE, Tt %
RELEIRVT FMER A AT RE, SRR A, LA
BoRi.
CYLEENE: S TRARCE . BEERIE
4. RS UKL TAE, R T T
WRT, BHEME, AADNEHBEZ G TR
HEME, EMiE, ERAESAC? THEMEGE
Ha? Bt afs B/ BT TR AL ?
O 2Rkt RRLEF - 22 LUy H AT ML TT R 20,
24, B, BTG, A i RS B, BUMS e
€, WAL [EFECHE ] « BB ENEZHE
Moo T A ERAL IO R JYR R Y G B st
MW PRIPIASE, 15 1B BT e, fieidh Bk () T A4 f
B, SRRV AL R, O RN NAREE G, SN, 8
JEBER RS, — NS, AR EIRMBEHENL, A
B LT 8, HEERZ U B . T AR by, 442
N AT BR T ; AR A B B AR S SR 1 e H
M B WE, REJvk, AR,
CELME K 2L WED R AL, ke Ak
CELEA RIR I, ARG, AR KD #ARW N & &
WA R, AN SRR RAENE T N B R, i85, TR
Toft. IBRMUER, BRIGTRTCHERI E Ko
EHEWEZN, RafEERTTEITEIINE. A
12/, &EETONENSEEERI/ B/ e, H
AEWER S, IRPUIEEHRERAEL: . JATRITXUVE,
MARPRAK, SR> EHRERA R IDE] . AR,



2023545 £ 09 P XIAME H B/ & i Ae b T 09 18E A BIERBAH R LR, RATGE B B FKT R IR
ERATEZRY T, BIAREG DT, RiEFR! FHo HELBRE, REH P,
P102 # R % A FH
P103 3 E# 5H 5

P118 X4 H T2 v5?

OFY

RALAREAT PR Ay

Tailg
P13 AR 2023 8 H & A KA RS RE
P136 R o] —*F 47 69 2%
PL41 A 8 2 BHIE s 202344 A 6-10 B (575 % 41 1)
P206 i & Ak fa— 4k 32 W ik Z AR F FaRE
P208 %% k%R Ak (AEbHFE) PR FNEAHIF, HEAKE
P209 RfE—#A (A& HF) IM: EEAEG, SRAE
P601 754548 & IAEY: WHF, EA/MBREOEN , HF XFRAEH
P604 4§48 5 M A E 3 T, RS H AN BN, KRG TN,
FTHXFR, iEARF, a5 IRE,

WHTAEY
K& £ HRAKZ4F onkeefamily@gmail.com
3% %:  chinese-library.de/cn/content/ & 2-7¥ &
(M L3R 52022412 )% FF45)

o gt o N EIIIIH_' ¢ % .
A457 BRI AR T SR - IR E M L e [19°8 F B2 202342 28 H

A464 —FJ\R PURE T T
. LIRS EA
Ad67 55— F L iR * O
ok = 5 B
A4T6 RS - WIS BRI 2023 % %% £ Wiesbaden ¥ 4548 Fl 1 4
A479 ZIRAE I - SRR 2 R N2 W FALIFA E@E R R
A4B0 E LYy - HH R N g4 oM IR Fif) 9] A BR R AT AT
A4B1 R BRI - MR B b youth@chinese-library.de
E417 %%ﬁ%SSﬁ ﬁ(@% ﬁ%@%?ﬁ_)\{’?%ﬁg&%ﬁﬂ_k$%&o
E418 ALAR IS4 i) 1350 fE bl DR
E419 fii—k, RIBE THR&AR. St A IR - €195
E421 5T A famRamay | DA (Bicherund S007 ] €225
) ) . Warensendung) 500~10007:

E422 Jigft AL b (P4 aR gk i BB/ S T E (max. 35,3 x 25 x 5cm)
E423 J9{alAH 22 AN HE A1 X #EYT /M1 3 (Péickchen) 200071

. Packchen S (max. 35 x 25 x 10 cm) €3.99
E426 FJR, G 25 Packchen M (max. 60 x 30 x 15 cm) €4.79
E427 BB FIIBLAR vk . % 100071 ) F[fj,[;%ﬂj[ﬁ &3 gg;tzfgcﬁ 2067
B428 25 (BRI TS LEE e
E477 B E T3 T M R E T o '|' [ &5 (Packchen) ™ &3 é—lglnéﬂiuﬁger Allee 61

annover
E478 JFJ8 H HDLIT T B IEE AR FEHER (Paket) » ik E] ;
E479 TR T, it & - s By il )L, thaEE WLE B B
[ ey (U
F140 B4 A o7 MRUE LQJ%H T
F141 B 2 A 5% A5 W /RIEA Empfanger: FMCD e.V.; Bank: EB
Fl42 %5250k FHER. W IBAN: DE77 5206 0410 0000 616800; BIC: GENODEF1EK1
’ oI
F143 #i1#ZFIEERK A T PUEH. IREERR i? Beneficiary : FMCD e.V.; Bank: EB
, e s N i BIC: GENODEF1EK1
F144 3545 (I Z ik US AR L Acc: 616800, IBAN: DE77 5206 0410 0000 616800
FI45 BIRZOBEAKR (DOHERZ [/ RFIIBE i3/ 30 R
F146 # IHZ8 m 2\ % () F [F % K/ RFEE gn s/ E g Beneficiary: Home of Christ Church
F147 $IRLBEAE QFAET B/ FRED 50/ 508 B omita Al Saratoga
F148X ERffiL 3 —4. EHE/DUE . WA Reference: Donation for FMCD — Germany
K215 Z3EFrin] BN T AR Y o ]
B [ y Beneﬁciary: Canadlan Baptist Ministries (CBM)

K217 B} 552 #05] 8 IR 7185 Millcreek Dr, Mississauga Ontario
K218 FATEAKIE LA 7E? AE21 T2 I IRHPER BRI L5N 5R4 Canada

Reference: M2560 Germany — FMCD Chinese Library


javascript:;

LI R I RS e A 2 OMg 4

ZIRA AR, AANERE L. R
N B RS fFEEE L. NNE
LR E IR A E . HIREIL
AEEZN, TERIBEHE, SRAEA
X RS, MEEE. W LS
XA RAB R 5 2 AN R Je 5 35 iR
BZAE. CIFAE AU HET T R
ZENNS, EEHEREEEMK. Y
AL, BREE, HALERFER
ARM AL IREd, 4 R A 5 52 &k
Bt R . WA AR R IR L, A SRR
ZPAEANE, AP R FOIE R, Fg A
FHEHBAWIR

PHL S RE REIHE O
SFSIE BRI, Kb
BN PSR TAE, B
SRR IAR, SRR AT,
HERFIAE, IRb IR, REA
. e IERRBAHE? (R RO
g N, BRTORIGEE, WTA SR A
L THRET @AY, E e 38
WP A, KT
HATER . AR, TR R
i, HRHEI ) BTSRRI e
B AR T R BT . AR ] 4 R
P, RIFAER

B

\o

FE A B LR © AWALKER
KRR EMRKERE S, AFSHE
VW%%#%MMER& TRHE T %
2 NI R LT A 3L MR 5 9 4
m&%\%ﬁﬁagmﬁa\uﬂmﬁ
Rl BRRDK SRS, &
S s L. DR S A
Fril. M1 SRS 5 A
O L. B B R 10 A A R AL
S ) B, AR ARSI AL .
RS FT L PRI K487 I AEA e LA
(RS, At L2 R, SRR . FERA
FAL R R, R —E S RATEE.

* Splntuahty
S

FESH T, A NEN IR R 2 B AT 6 TR O Y
il AT T ITAEBAERIE. KA B, &
FERBE 2 B S MOR B A FIE, EHE T HRAIE . —BRE
A, W AR M. Fi EBEEAKEC
e H g T, ImER] THFEE, RETAhE
fin i, WBEGRR. WRMENTEE. 2%
R FER BIPHIT AT X BRI RAE A7 26
HWE” , ORI . MBIk, P87 k)
N GBI T, ARARATTI N R 4 O A R TR
RNV TN BRI, TEIR R SR R
CUEFE R, BRI ANE. WA 2e
&, AREET P ENE, EEBBYE. Hik A
Pt WA BRI B E N, A%
FAFEL, MBI, Oy S BTG s eI, A
HN& B R BATH LR KAKEE

PH RFPAE TN ONE
RTINS H LA HHHPLE, NFETEEK
I . BT A T K AR
31 G B IRUT 0, T A)
BRI BT RO A B
SERHARMSE, AT T S0
AL B IE /5 R G0 P ),
BRI SE. RAAERFRE T,
TEERRE T . 1E# NBRATIF T —
Rz, R [RARL] . KigRY
(o TR, BRI, G, WEH
Ao, AL SR A AL AR )
st B RS RAT R, I R
Helff BRZHERIBS, RAIFFEMGILS, wiEE
WEIHE . R IHK AR A, TR 5 TR
%, R, ARA1S EF. S5AS. SBARXR
bk, fFATESE, HRRRAIN AL A

e W

AT AR AN R A BERE A 5 R RN »
FHEAZIHEF AR BN E S RTE
52 MTEERART, SGZU xS 2
fEES T HCE B R S 2 PIHIR
W5, SENLIIIRZBR, G 2 AR
FEERL, #EAHE. ARLE AR 7
2 PREEIEE P, NELhik
FUESEIE . FEAS, BFRGAIR—
AP

OFH




Aachen
Ansbach
Bamberg
Bayreuth
Berlin
Berlin
Bernburg
Bielefeld
Bochum
Bonn
Braunschweig
Bremen
Chemnitz

Clausth.-Zellerf.

Cottbus
Darmstadt
Detmold
Dortmund
Dreieich
Dresden
Diisseldorf
Duisburg
Erfurt
Erlangen
Essen
Frankfurt
Freiburg
Giefien
Gottingen
Halle
Hamburg
Hannover
Heidelberg
Heilbronn
Ilmenau
Ingolstadt
Jena

Jena
Jiilich
Kaiserslautern
Karlsruhe
Kassel
Kiel

Kleve
Kornwestheim
Koéln

Koéln
Kothen
Leipzig
Liibeck
Magdeburg
Mainz
Mannheim
Marburg
Merseburg
Metzingen
Minden
Miilheim
Miinchen
Miinchen
Miinchen
Niirnberg
Osnabriick
Paderborn
Pforzheim
Regensburg
Reutlingen
Saarbriicken
Siegen
Stuttgart
Tiibingen
Ulm
Waldshut
Weimar
Wolfsburg
Wuppertal
Wiirzburg

foE¥

F1%&
P :
gt :

0176 - 61620431
0170 - 3260688
0173 - 7928680
0921 - 79315844
030 - 7702022
030 - 85014625
0157 - 33580237
0176 - 52654727
0176 - 41983976
0173 - 4855888
0531 - 21498325
0176 - 22860210
0176 - 41670421
0157 - 83330424
0176 - 91398931
06151 - 711245
0176 - 32800772
0176 - 72610922
06103 - 3865959
0152 - 23552623
0162 - 1750034
0157 - 35286706
0176 - 34684200
0176 - 34953663
0176 - 57997619
0157 - 37921453
0761 - 15281685
0641 - 20919549
0159 - 01028002
0178 - 9682141
0176 - 70728016
0511 - 3746647
0151 - 68486206
0176 - 23860577
03677 - 8927363
0176 - 31574215
0176 - 34684200
0176 - 82595776
0176 - 95736471
0631 - 62509006
0721 - 9683280
0176 - 57933489
0431 - 9799693
0159 - 05816731
0157 - 55658334
0176 - 84407853
0176 - 42070883
0157 - 56827197
0176 - 9682141
0172 - 6665134
0176 - 55587642
06131 - 6334972
0621 - 48176014
0176 - 22320770
0176 - 41574197
0176 - 47655770
0176 - 34783345
0157 - 37543852
0176 - 20371319
0160 - 4648298
08106 - 377388
0911 - 629358
0176 - 20635769
0176 - 52654727
07232 - 383776
0941 - 80240
0176 - 83298904
0157 - 88114314
0176 - 42046547
0711 - 6937514
0176 - 83298904
0176 - 56575257
07741 - 967494
0176 - 66626508
0159 - 06180733
0219 - 175011
0179 - 7807565

KRR ERE EXN
Tzong-Rong & Amy CHANG
Aachen

T.0176 - 61620431
changtrf@hotmail.com

FHImXR

Rev. & Mrs. Y. LEE
Berlin

T. 030 - 85014625
pastor@cacg-berlin.org

Christian LUKAS
EEEE

Berlin
T. 0160 - 93826732
peterchristianlukas@web.de

ERE W5k EEXI
Daniel & Queenie CHOI
Bielefeld

T. 0176 - 52654727

kamto3 15@gmail.com

PRk 22 JEIH MRy
Rev. & Mrs. Sam CHAN
Bremen

T. 0152 - 02000851

0152 - 02000718
onkeefamily@gmail.com

RIBE &% EEXA
Ming Yan & Lei SHEH
Chemnitz

T. 0176 - 41670421

heavenlo-
goswalker@gmail.com
0T E1TI HUmKE

Rev. & Mrs. Shung Fui CHAI
Dresden

T. 0152 - 23552623
andrewsfchai@gmail.com

AT FlH EEXRI
David & Sigrun
Duisburg/ Essen

T. 0157 - 35286706
dawei@psmail.net

REN RIS (EEXE
Ken & Joni YU

Essen

T. 0176 - 57997619
yufamily@psmail.net

PR E) =R mk
Rev. & Mrs. Kent CHEN
Frankfurt

T. 069 - 95108915

0157 - 37921453
chenkent@gmail.com

WPEE &8

Karen TANG
Frankfurt am Main

T. 069 - 91316987
karen ksau@gmail.com

LRY HEHE (EEXE
Tianji & Szu-Chin MA

GieBen

T. 0172 9355708
Szuchin.chen2512@gmail.com

PRZERE (VIS (EEXET
Lewis & Felain LAM
Gottingen

T. 0551 - 40135153

0159 - 01028002
lewis_lam825@yahoo.com

XiEeE 1m

Fred EICK
GroBbottwar

T. 01590 - 2429063
trainer1 968 @web.de

RIRE BB HnKA
Rev. & Mrs. Samuel NG
Hamburg

T. 040 - 68860416

0176 - 57906431
samirisl4@gmail.com

B (&8

Huiping GUAN

Hambur,

T. 040 - 76900694

0176 - 23846537
huipingguan@gmail.com

8 EAE Hhxa
Rev. & Mrs. Sammy SUNG
Hannover
T. 0511 - 67434071
0176 - 45155104
sammytungtung07@gmail.com

BXR BV FEHT
Birgit GLAW

Hannover

T. 0151 - 72179890
birgitglaw@mac.com

iR =8B fEEX
Yuanchuan & Ming YE
Kassel

T. 0176 - 57933489
chuan7749@hotmail.com

R KRS JHERA
Justin & Nadia CHU
Karlsruhe

T. 0151 - 68486206
justin.3131@yahoo.com

BOAE FEF JFXA
Klaus-Dieter & Erika VOLZ
Stutensee (Karlsruhe)

T. 07052 - 178429
kdvpost@gmail.com

{AItHHE SERBA HmxA
Rev. & Mrs. Say-Phy HO
Diiren (K6In)

T. 02421 - 5517952

0176 - 84407853
sphho@msn.com

FEtH E308 BUmKE
Rev. & Mrs. Bai WANG
Koln

T. 0176 - 42070883
wangbai2008@gmail.com

ES= g (IS |
Rev. & Mrs. WANG

Leipzig

T.0178 - 9682141
tigerwan1977@yahoo.com.tw

WIEEFS {58
Xiaodan FROHICH
Marburg

T. 0176 - 22320770
gangx@cbmin.org

FHmRy3

Rev. & Mrs. L1
Ruhrgebiet

T./F. 0234 - 7981029
0176 - 31370782
Imr961119@hotmail.com

Vit EEE Hmxe
Rev. & Mrs. Pui-Yin HUI
Stuttgart

T.0711 - 6937514

0176 - 31660744
manshunpuiyin@yahoo.com

BIMRE RS

Overseas Campus
order.campus@yahoo.com

Herausgeber : F.M.C.D.e.V. @ﬁ“ﬁ?}%
Hamburger Allee 61, 30161 Hannover
Tel. 0511 - 669380
fmcd@chinese-library.de

www.chinese-library.de

Pt
Wai Man HO

BRESIF 1 [ b
fmcd@chinese-library.de


mailto:fmcd@chinese-library.de
mailto:pastor@cacg-berlin.org

